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Ultramar Inc. J 1 Telecopy: 209-584-6113 Credit & Wholesale
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{709) 582-0241

January 6, 1994

Mr. Hugh Murphy

Hazardous Material Inspector
Hayward Fire Department
22300 foothill Boulevard
Hayward, California 94541

SUBJECT: FORMER BEACON STATION NO. 546, 29705 MISSION BOULEVARD,
HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA

Dear Mr. Murphy:

Enclosed is a copy of the ground-water monitoring report for the fourth
quarter 1993 for the above-referenced Ultramar facility. Also enclosed is
a copy of the Quarterly Status Report which describes the work completed
this quarter and the work anticipated to be completed next quarter,

Piease call if you have any question regarding this project.

Sincerely,

ULTRAMAR INC.

Teree A Ay

Terrence A. Fox
Senior Project Manager
Marketing Environmental Department

Enclosures

cc w/encls: Mr. Vijay B. Patel, San Francisco Region, RWQCB
Mr. Dale van Dam, AMV

BEACON

A Member of the Ultramar Group of Companies #1 Quality and Service
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(209) 582-0241

ENVIRONMENTAL PROJECT
QUARTERLY STATUS REPORT

DATE REPORT SUBMITTED: January 6, 1994
QUARTER ENDING: December 31, 1993

SERVICE STATION NO.: 546
ADDRESS: 29705 Mission Boulevard, Hayward, CA
COUNTY:Alameda

ULTRAMAR CONTACT: Terrence A. Fox TEL. NO: 209-583-5545

BACKGROUND :

In March 1987, five borings were drilled around the
underground storage tanks. Hydrocarbons were detected in the
soil and ground water beneath the site. In April 1988, three
underground fuel storage tanks and one waste oil tank were
removed. Hydrocarbons were detected beneath the fuel storage
tanks. In June and July 1988, three monitoring wells (MW-1
through MW-3) were dinstalled. Results indicated that
petroleum hydrocarbons were present in the ground water
beneath the site. In June 1989 and February 1990, a total of
five additional wells (MW-4 through MW-8) were installed.
Varying concentrations have been detected 1in all the wells
through time.

inw January 1993, installed one additional downgradient well
(MW-9).

In  April 1993, a ground-water pump test was performed.
Results indicate the well yields 5 gpm and has a downgradient
capture radius of 7.4 feet.

SUMMARY OF THIS QUARTER’S ACTIVITIES:
Performed quarterly monitoring on November 18, 1993.

RESULT OF QUARTERLY MONITORING:

Monitoring data indicates that benzene concentration decreased
in MW-1 from 220 ppb to not detected, in MW-2 from 53 ppb to 3
ppb, in MW-3 from 1 ppb to not detected, in MW-7 from 53 ppb
to not detected, and in MW-8 from 790 ppb to 420 ppb. The
benzene concentration increased in MW-9 from 290 ppb to 340
npb. Wells MW-4, MW-5, and MW-6, which have not been sampled
since before April of 1992, had benzene concentrations of 110
ppb, 23 ppb, and not detected, respectively.

BEACCN

A Member of the Ultramar Group of Companies #1 Quality and Service




Station 546
Page 2

PROPOSED ACTIVITY OR WORK FOR NEXT QUARTER:

ACTIVITY ESTIMATED COMPLETION DATE
Continue quarterly ground-water
sampling.
Submit a workplan for additional March 15, 1993

downgradient definition.
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1050 Melody Lane, Suite 160, Roseville, California 95678
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December 27, 1993

Mr. Terrence Fox
Environmental Specialist
Ultramar Inc.

525 West Third Street

Hanford, California ©3232-0466

Subject: Fourth Quarter 1993 Groundwater Monitoring Report
Beacon Station #546
29705 Mission Boulevard, Hayward, California

Dear Mr. Fox:

Aegis Environmental, Inc. (Aegis), is pleased to provide Ultramar Inc, this report
documenting the results of quarterly groundwater monitoring, conducted on
November 18, 1993, at the subject site (Figure 1). The monitoring included
measurements of depth to water, subjective analysis of free product, and collection of
groundwater samples. All field activities pertaining to events in this repbrt were
conducted according to Aegis' Standard Operating Procedures included in the
Attachments.

GROUNDWATER ELEVATIONS

Prior to purging, Aegis personnel collected measurements of depth to groundwater.
Groundwater level data from April 1992 to date are summarized in Table 1. Previous
groundwater level data are attached. On the basis of the current measuiements,
groundwater flows to the west (Figure 2) at a gradient of <0.01 ft/ft. Groundwater levels
have decreased an average of 1.3 feet compared to the last monitoring event:

Q2. TTIERPT



Fouth Quarke: 1883 Groundwater Moniladng Report
20705 Minslon Boulavard, Hayweard, Calidfomia

GROUNDWATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSES

Aegis personnel collected groundwater samples from all nine wells. All sampies were
analyzed for concentrations of:

. Total petroleum hydrocarbons, as gasoline, by EPA Methods 503618015;

. Benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and total xylenes by EPA Methods
5030/602.

Analytical resuits from April 1992 to date are summarized in Table 2. Previous analytical
rasuits are attached. The laboratory report and chain-of-custody form for the current
event are included in the Attachments. Benzene concentrations decreased in wells MW-1,
MW-2, MW-3, MW-7, and MW-8; and increased in well MW-9 compared to the last
sampling event.

Asgis recommends that a copy of this quarterly monitoring report be forwarded to the
following parties:

Mr. Scott Hugenberger

San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Controt Board
2101 Webster Street, Suite 500 '
Qakiand, California 24612

Mr. Hugh Murphy
Hayward Fire Department
22300 Foothill Boulevard
Hayward, California 94541

92-TT3E.RPT .2
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Fourth Q 1993 Ground Monioring Report
20705 Mission Boulevard, Hayward, California

This report has been prepared for the sole use of Ultramar Inc. Any reliance jon this
report by third parties shall be at such parties' own risk. The work described herein was
performed under the review and supervision of the professional geologist/engineer,
registered with the State of California, whose signature appears below. '

if you have any questions or comments, please call us at (916) 782-2110.
Sincerely, . |

AEGIS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

O A

Owen Kittredge
Project Geologist

e Cert No. 045143 A
) M( ) =
Principal Engine®( .,
PE No. C49163 X xS

{ ‘la/ 73

Date '/

OMK/EPH/sIm

Attachments

92-TT3ERPT -3-



FIGURES:

TABLES:

ATTACHMENTS:

FIGURE 1 . ., SITE VICINITY MAP
FIGURE 2 ... POTENTIOMETRIC MAP (NOVEMBER 18, 1993)

FIGURE3 ............. DISTRIBUTION MAP OF BENZENE

TABLE 1 .. ... .. .. . . WATER LEVEL DATA

TABLEZ2 ........ ANALYTICAL RESULTS: GROUNDWATER

STANDARD OPERATING PROCEDURES

LABORATORY REPORT AND
CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY FORM

HISTORICAL WATER LEVEL DATA
HISTORICAL ANALYTICAL DATA

FIELD DATA SHEETS
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TABLE 1
WATER LEVEL DATA
BEACON STATION #5468

29705 MISSION BOULEVARD, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA

(Measurements in feet)

— — — e e
Reference
Monitoting Elevation Depth to Groundwater Well ‘
Well Date (top of casing)' | Groundwater’ Elevation® Depth Comments
e e R et |
MW-1 04/15/92 37.46 22.10 16.36 —
07/07/92 23.40 14.06 —_
08/23/92 24.61 12.85 —
11/12/92 24.87 12.59 - Heavy
02/03/93 21.23 16.23 38.08 sheen
05/10/93 19.59 17.87 37.95
08/18/93 20.22 17.24 37.95
11/18/93 2272 14.74 37.93
MW-2 04/15/93 356.85 20.88 15.07 -—
07/07/92 21.95 14.00 _—
09/23/92 23.156 12.80 —
11/12/92 23.43 12.52 -
02/03/93 19.93 16.02 338.90
05/10/93 18.57 17.38 38.98
08/18/93 19.96 15.99 39.00
11/18/93 21.38 14.57 39.00
MW-3 04/15/92 40.28 24.59 15.69 -—
07/07/92 25.90 14.38 —
08/23/92 27.08 13.18 —
11/12/92 27.43 12.85 33.94
02/03/93 23.67 16.61 37.86
05/10/93 21.90 18.38 37.82
08/18/93 23.56 16.72 37.80
11/18/93 24.98 15.30 37.81
MW-4 04/15/92 34.94 — — —
11/18/93 20.60 14.34 39.02
MW-5 04/15/92 36.37 — — —_
11/18/93 21.80 14.57 34.52
MW-6 04/15/92 37.43 — -— -
11/18/93 22.35 15.08 39.17
NOTES. 1 = Mesasurement and reference elevation taken from notch/mark on top north side of well casing,
2 = Efovation referenced to mean sea level.
—_ B Not measirsd/inot observed,
- = No measurements collacted since prior to Apnl 1992,
Well Depth = Measursment from top of casing to bottom of well,

Asgis Enmvironmental, Inc.
92-T73/December 15, 1893




WATER LEVEL DATA

TABLE 1

BEACON STATION #546

29706 MISSION BOULEVARD, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA

(Measurements in feetf)

e
Reference
Monitoring Elevation Depth to Groundwater Well
Well Date (top of casing)' | Groundwater’ Elevation? Depth Comments
MW-7 04/15/92 30.50 16.00 14.50 —
07/07/92 17.10 13.40 —_
09/23/92 18.21 12.29 -—
11/112/82 18.37 12.13 33.94
02/03/93 15.20 15.30 34.02
05/10/93 14.01 16.49 34.05
08/18/93 15.51 14,99 34.01
11/18/93 16.58 13.92 34.01
MW-8 04/15/92 28.48 14.30 14,18 -
07/07/92 15.60 12.88 —
09/23/92 18.66 11.82 —
11/12/92 16.86 11.62 39.20
02/03/93 13.48 14.99 39.19
05/10/¢3 12.51 15.97 39.21
08/18/93 13.97 14.51 39.25
11/18/93 15.00 13.48 39.25
MW-g 02/03/93 21.98 8.95 13.04 23.52
05/10/93 8.18 13.81 23.52
08/18/93 9.50 18.98 23.17
11/18/83 9.85 18.63 23.16
NOTES' 1 = Measurament and reference sievation taken from notch/mark on top noith side of well casing.
2 = Elovation referenced to mean sea level.
— = Not measuredinot observed
bad = No measursments collected since pnor to Apnl 1892,
Well Depth = Maasurement trom top of casing to bottom of well.

Aegis Environmenta!, Inc.
92.TT3Mocembe 15, 1993




TABLE 2
ANALYTICAL RESULTS: GROUNDWATER
BEACON STATION #546
29705 MISSION BOULEVARD, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA

(All results in parts-per-billion)

Monitaring Date Total Aromatic Volatile Organics
Well Collected Petroleum
Hydrocarbons
Gasoline Benzene Toluene Ethyl- Total
benzene Xylenes
MW-7 04/15/92 1,600 21 1.2 2.0 1.2
07/07/92 320 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
09/23/92 90 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
11/12/92 <50 <05 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
02/03/93 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
05/10/93 1,800 190 3.2 45 <1.5
08/18/93 1,600 53 <25 <2.5 37
11/18/93 730 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 7.4
MW-8 04/15/92 40,000 1,900 34 1,200 1,800
07/07/92 19,000 560 14 32 630
09/23/92 4,200 370 <5.0 <5.0 150
11/12/92 5,100 75 <2.5 <25 110
02/03/93 29,000 800 1.1 660 720
05/10/93 8,900 540 9.9 770 550
08/18/93 10,000 790 <25 1,100 720
11/18/93 8,700 420 <5.0 690 290
MW-9 02/03/92 28,000 64 9.6 70 510
05/10/93 5,000 180 12 88 110
08/18/93 4,900 240 <2.5 210 180
11/18/93 8,800 340 6.0 240 200
NOTES: < Balow indicated detechon hmil

NS
-

Aegis Environmental, Ine,
2-773Decomber 15, 1693

Not sampled

No samples collected since pnor to Apnl 1962




SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION AND CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY PROCEDURES

SOP4

Samplo identification and chain-of-custody procedures ensure sample integrity,
and document sample possession from the time of collection to its ultimate
disposal. Esch sample container submitted for analysis is labeled to identify the
job number, date, time of sampie collection, & sample number unique to the
sample, any in-ficld measurements made, sampling methodology, name(s) of on-
sit¢ personnel and any other pertinent ficld cbacrvations slso recorded on the field
excavation or boring log.

Chain-of-custody forma are used to record possession of the sampie from time of
collection to its armival at the laboratory, During shipment, the pemon with
custody of the samples will relinquish them to the next pemon by signing the
chain-of-custody fonm(s) and noting the datc and time. The sampie-control
officer at the laboratory will verify sample integrity, correct preservation, confirm
collection in the proper container(s), and ensure adequate volume for analysis.

If these conditions are met, the samples will be assigned unique laboratory log
numbers for identification throughout analysis and reporting. The log numbers
will be recorded on the chain-of-custody forms and in the legally-required log
book maintained in the laboratory, The sumple description, date received, client's
name, and any other refovant information will also be recorded.

LABORATORY ANALYTICAL QUALITY ASSURANCE AND QONTROL

SOP-5

In addition to routine instrument calibration, replicaes, spikes, blanks, spiked
blanks, and certified reference materials are routinely analyzed at method-specific
frequencies to monitor precision and biss. Additional components of the
laboratory Quality Assurance/Quality Control program include:

1. Paticipation in state and federal laborstory accreditation/certification
programs;

2.  Participation in both U.S. EPA Performance Evaluation studies (WS and
WP studies) and inter-iaboratory performance evaluation programs;

3.  Standard operating procedures describing routine and periodic instrument
maintenance;

4, "Cut-of-Control"/Corrective Action documentation procedures; and,

3. Multi-lovel review of raw data and client reports.

GROUNDWATER PURGING AND SAMPLING

SOP-7

Prior to water sampling, each woll is purged by evacuating a minimum of three
wetted well-casing volumes of groundwater. When required, purging will
continue until either the dischargo water temperature, conductivity, or pH
stabilize, a maximum of ten weil-bore volumes of groundwater have been
recovered, or the well is bailed dry. When practical, the groundwater sample
should be collected when the water level in the well recovers to at least 80
percent of ils static level.

The sampling equipment consists of either a "Teflon" bailer, PVC bailer, or
siainless steel bladder pump with & "Teflon” bladder, If the sampling system iz
dedicated to the well, then the bailer is usually "Teflon,” but the bladder pump
is PVC with a polypropylene bladder. In general and depending on the intended
laboratory analysis, 40-milliliter glass, volatile organic analysis (VOA) vials, with
*Teflon™ septa, are used as sampie containers.

The groundwater sample is decanted into each VOA vial in such a manner that
there iz no meniscus at the top of the vial. A cap is quickly secured to the top
of the vial. The vial is then inverted and gently tapped o see if air bubbles are
present. If nono are present, the vial is labeled and refrigerated for delivery,
under strict chain-of-custody, to the analytical laboratory. Label information
should include & unique sample identification number, job identification number,
date, lime, type of analysis requested, and the sampler's name,

For quality control purposes, a duplicate water sample is collected from each
well. Thix sample is put on hold at the isboratory. When required, a trip blank
is prepared at the laboratory and placed in the transport cooler. It is labeied

Asgis Envirconmentsd, Ing,
GMR SOPs - 4, 5, 7, 12NOVEMBER 1003

similar to the weil samples, remains in the cooler during transport, and ia
analyzed by the laboratory along with the groundwater les. In sddition, &
field blank may be preparod in the fickd when sampling equipment is not
dedicated. The field blask is prepared after & pump or biiler has boen either
steam cleaned or properiy washed, priof to use in the next well, and is analyzed
slong with the other samples. The field blank analysis demonsirsies the
effectiveness of the in-ficid cleaning procedures to prevent tross-contamination.

To minimize the potential for cross-contaminstion between wells, all well
development and water sampling equipment not dedicated to a well is either
steam cleaned or properly washed between use. As a sicond precautionary
measure, Wolls are sampled in order of least to highest concentrations as
established by available previous analytical data,

In the event the water samples cannot be submitted to the ?mlyuul iaboratory
on the same day they are collected (e.g., due to weekende or holidays), the
samples are temporarily stored until the first opportunity for submittal sither on
ice in a cooler, such as when in the field, orin a nfﬁgmtﬁr at Acgis' office.

MEASURING LIQUID LEVELS USING WATER LEVEL OR INTERFACE
PROBE

SOP-12

Field equipment used for liquid-level gauging typicaily includes the measuring
probe (water-level or interface) and product bailer(s). The fheld kit also includes
cleaning supplies (buckets, TSP, spray bottles, and deionizéd water) to bes used
int cleaning the equipment between weils.

Prior 1o measurement, the probe tip is lowered into the Well until it touches
bottom. Using the previously established top-of-casing [or top-of-box (ic.,
wellhead vanlt) point, the probe cord (orhdylrd)hmlﬂdirnd a measuring tape
(graduated in hundredths of a foot) is used 1o detenmine the di between the
probe end and the marking on the cord. This ' is then recorded on
the liquid-level data sheet as the "Measured Total Depth® of the well.

When necesgary in using the interface probe to measure lighid levels, the probe
is first electricaily grounded to either the metal siove pipe or another metal object
nearby. When no ground is available, reproducible can bo
obtained by clipping the ground lead to the handle of the interface probe case.

The probe tip is then lowered into the well and submerged|in the groundwater.
An osciilating (beeping) tone indicates the probe is in water. | The probe 15 slowly
raised until either the oscillating tonc ceases or becomes a steady tone. In either
case, this is the depth-to-water (DTW) indicator and the DTW measurement is
mads accordingly. The steady tone indicates floating hydrocarbons. In this case,
the probe is slowly raised until the steady tone ceases. This is the depth-to-
product (DTP) indicator and the measurement of DTP is A comrected
groundwater elevation for floating hydrocarbons can be calculated by using the
following formula:

Corrected groundwater elevation - CDTW = DTW - (SP.G'x LHT).
CDTW = Corrected depth to water.

DTW = Measured depth to water.

SP.G = Specific gravity: unweathered gasoline = 0.75; diesel = 0.80
LHT = Measured liquid hydrocarbon thickness.

The process of lowering and raising the probe must be ropeiiced several times to
ensure accurate measurements. The DTW and DTP my ! are recorded
on the liquid-lovel data sheet. When floating product is indjeated by the probe’s
responass, a product bailer is lowered partially through the -water interface
to confirm ﬂ\epmductonthewaternwfm.anduﬁmhuilldienionofpmdm
thickness, particularly in cases where the product layer is quite thin. This
measurement is recorded on the data sheet as "product thickness.”

In ordér to avoid cross-contamination of wells duriig the liquid-level
measurement process, wells are measured in the order of "clean” to "dirty” (where
such information is available). In addition, all measurement equipment is cleaned
with TSP or similar solution and thoroughly rinsed with deionized water before
use, bstween measurements in respective wells, and at the completion of the day's
uge.



457 November 30, 1993

Sample Log 7942

Sheila Richgels
Aagls Environmental Consultants, Inc.

1050 Melody Lane, 3uite 160
Rosaville, CA 95678

Subject: Analytical Results for 92 Water Samples
Identified as: Project # 92-773 (Beacon 546)
Received: 11/19/93

baar Ms. Riahgealst

analysils or the sample(s) referenced above has been conpleted,
This report is written to confirm results communicated on
November 30, 1993 and describes procedures used to analyze the
gampler.

sampla(s) waera received in so-miililiter glass vials sealed

with TFE lined saptae and plastic screw-caps. Each sample was trans-
ported and received under documented chain of custody and

stored at 4 degrees C until analysis was performed.

Sample(e) were analyzed using the following method(s):

"BTEX" (EPA Method 602/Purge-and~Trap)
"TPH as Gasoline" (Modiried EPA Method 8015/Purge-and-Trap)

Please refer to the following table(s) for summarized analytical

results and contact us at 916«757-4650 if you have questions regarding
procedures or results. The chaln~of-custody document is enclosed.

Approved by:

Ol 2L

Stewart Podolsk
S8enior Chemist

Western Environmental Sclence & Tochnology + 45133 County Road 328 + Davie, CA 95818 + 916 753-9500 = FAX: 918 757-4652




JE; Sample Log 7942

H942=1

Sanple: MW-1

From : Project £ 92-773 (Beacon 546)

Sampled : 11/18/93

Dilution ¢ 1:1 QC Batch : 203S5a
Matrix : Water

Measured
Paramatar {MRL) vz Value uwym
Benzene {.580) <.50
Toluene (.50 <,50
Ethylbenzene {.50} <,50
Total Xylenes {.50) <.50
TPH as Gasoline (50) 51
gurrogate Ricsyvery i—- . 9§ %
§ . E ﬁ § § time in seconds
.‘.
% 2
E 2
&
[7 3 g d
543 3 3
a I 3
L 2
3 8
%
15
2

a4 ) '
sk Z:M/

Date Anal 11-23-92 Hitra Sarkhosh
Coluwn ¢ G.53wm 1D X 30w DB6 (JIN Scientific) Sentor Chwaimt

Waeastern Environmental Scisnce & Technology » 45133 Gounty Road 328 + Davis, CA 856168 - S18 753-8500 - FAX: smfs 757-4652
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Samnple Log 7942

THAZ-2
Sample: MW-—-2
From : Project # 92~773 (Beacon 546)
Sampled : 11/18/93
Dilution : 1:1 QC Batch : 2035a
Matrix : Water
Measured
Parameter (MRL) ug/t value ugr
Benzene (.50) 3.0
Toluena (.50) <450
Ethylbaenzenae (.50) 2.3
Total Xylenes {(+50) .73
TPH ag Gasoline (50) 89
59 7

Surrogate Recovery

147
173
- o

tine in Seconds

§ 33
'
&
3 .
i :
g
G gg
]
B
e
g
§ 3
3 | R
[
o
i3
g
2 M
4 2: é Z /
- 3 ’ \
Date Anal 11=-223~-83 Hitra Sarkhosh
Column 1 H3mm I0 X 30m DEE (J9H Selaenebiled Serier Chewdst

—___.Wastarn Environmeanial Sclence & Technoloay - 48133 Counlv fnsd 828 « Davie CA SRRIK « GI5 TSET-Q5OAN + FAX- QTR 7R7.4RKD



Sample: MW=3

From : Project # 92~773 (Beacon 546)

Sampled : 11/18/93
Dilution : 1:1
Matrix : Water

QC Batch

Parameter {MRL} st
Benzena (.50)
Tolueane (.50)
Ethylbenzene (.50)
Total Xylenes (.50)
TPH as Gagoline (50)

Surrogate Recovary

Sample Log 7942

7943-3

2035a

Maasured
value wan

<,50
<,.50
<,.50
<.50
<50

100 %

.§. gg& ma time in meconds
:

4 2
+ :
T4y omt

44 Em
S
: &

5 3
X R
5

iz

2

S
“ 3

-29-89
el e i em {0 % SOn DBE <I8H Beienite)

1
Column + Q.53 |}

bl

Hitrs Sarkhosh
Sentor Chamian

SRS GENN . DAV O1R TRT ARRD



LE=s7

TAR~4

Sanple: MW-4

From : Project # 92=-773 (Beacon 546)

Sampled : 11/18/93
Dilution 3 1:1 QC Batech : 2035a

Matrix : Water

Sanple Log 7542

Measuread
Parameter (MRL) ug/n value uwg
Benzene {.50) 110
Toluena (.50} 6.4
Ethylbenzene {.50) 88
Total Xylenes (.50) 240
TPH as Gasoline (50) 1500
Surrogate Reccovery 100 ¥
tine in seconds
2

Flamp Tordzation

180 »0

£ A

Hitra Barkhoch

Date fnal Vi-39-99
Colusm 3 (D 10 X 30w DOO <JBH Scientificy Benior Cheaist

Wastara Environmental Sciance & Technology + 45133 Counly Aoad 328 - Davis, CA 95616 - 9186 753-9500

* FAX: B16 757-4052



Sanple: WW=5

From : Project § 92-773 (Beaccn 546)
Sampled : 11/18/93

Sample Log 7942

7425

Dilution : 1:1 QC Batch : 4051e
Matrix : Water
Measured
Paramater {MRL) ugs Value uwa
Benzene ({.50) 23
Toluene (.50) <,50
Ethylbenzene (.50) 72
Total Xylenes (-50) 6.1
TPH as Gasoline (50) 2800
102 %

Surrogate Recovery

187
18¢
218
F=l}
484

o lonization
800802

GMZ
L8,
-
?' 180 W

Phot
EPA

B
2 ?ﬁ 7
Bq

£

}

5y

5

[
IS
~ 3

Daty fAnal

11-29-03
Column 1 GO [0 X 0w DRUAX (T3 Scientifiw?

Wastarn Envirgnmental Sclenca & Technology » 45133 County Aoad 328 + Davis, CA 95818

ime in seconds

HMitra Sarkhosh
Samior Chemist - ———— e

» 916 753-8500 - FAX: 918 757-d4652




JE: Samplea Log

7042-&

Sample: MW-6

From : Project ¥ 92-773 (Beacon 546)
Sampled : 11/18/93
Dilution z 1:1
Matrix : Water

QC Batch : 2035b

7942

YRR ORAN .

Measured
Paranmeter (MRL) wi/u Value wu
Benzenea (.50) <.50
Toluene (.50) <.50
Ethylbenzene (.50} <.50
Total Xylenes (.50) 1.5
TPH as Gasoline {50) <590
Surrogate Recovery 97 %
S . EE ﬁ %ﬁ § time in seconds
3y
Eé 5
a [
£ g
THEETY
"4
b
" &
§ FF =
§ ]
e
L
2 VL
o4 f o ‘
=! W
Cate Mf‘ﬂ 11=24-83 Mitra Sarkhoxh
Column 1 Bimm 1D X 30a DOUAXK <JAM Sciemific) HSendor Chewist

CTAY QIR TET ARKY



LZEs7

Sample: MW-7

From : Project # 92-773 (Beacon 546)

Sampled : 11/18/93
Dilution : 1:1
Matrix : Water

Sample Log 7942

79427

QC Batch : 2035b

Parameter (MRL) uasn
Benzene {.50)
Toluene (.50)
Ethylbenzene {.50)
Total Xylenes (-50C)
TPH as Gasoline (50)

Surrogate Recovery

148
172
-

N B

Phato Jordzation
EPA 8020802

§i§ !Qé
J i
;
3
i
kL AW

.y

Oate Analyzedh §1-24-93
Coluan & O.53mm 10 X 30m DOHAX CJBH Sclentific

Measured

value w

<.50
<,.50
<.50
7.4
730

95 %

time in seconis

160 mu

16D sl

TG

Hitra Sarkbosh
Sanior Chemist

TRL.OANN + FAY: Q1R 7R7.ARQY



Sampla: MW-8

Sample Log 7942

7940-8

From : Project # 92-773 (Beacon 546)

Sampled : 11/18/91
Dilution 1:10 QC Batch : 2033a
Matrix : Water
Measured
Paramatear {MRL) wugst. value vt
Banzone (6.0) 420
Toluene (8.0) <5,0
Ethylbenzene {5.0) 650
Total Xylenes {(5.0) 290
TPH as Gasoline {500) 8700
Surrogata Racovery 98 %
G- akﬁ ﬁ§§ % tine in seconds
133
§§ 3
& g
A
48 REE
E | ] éé
o o ﬁ
I
:
B
" 3
15 8
Ej L\Nk\)kf-r\w
¥ w2 il
Date Amal 11-29-83 Ps!:a:rsaé:.hg::l

Columny ¢ O.05mm JO X 30m DBY <Jal SCIsmific)y

Q14 ZRA-ARNN « FPAX: 818 7657 4R55



LZE=Es7

Sanmple: MW-9

From : Project # 92-773 (Beacon 546)

Sampled : 11/18/93
Dilution : 1:10
Hatrix : Water

QC Batch :

Parameter (MRL) ug/t
Banzene {(5.0)
Toluene {56.0)
Ethylbenzene (5.0}
Total Xylenes {(5.0)
TPH as Gasoline (500)

Surrogate Recovery

-
¥

Photo Tondzatian
EPA 820802

)
Y
i B 3
- B

;
3
k
i
M.

od ¢

1

Date Analyzeck 11-23-83
Column 1 C.B3mm ID X 30w DOHAX CJBH Sclentificy

Western Environmental Science & Technology » 45133 Covnty Aosd 328 -

~aquAJhAﬁA¢MMJA;

Sample Log

To42-9

40500

Measured
Value wi

7942

240
6.0
240
200
B800

77

time in seconds

€O wr

18D W

Davis, CA 85616 -

Tima e mm

2 _Gadded

HMitre Sarkhosth
Senior Chawmist

g 753.-8500 -

FAX: 818 757-4652



WEST

b Uitramar Inc. BEACON
)5‘ (q | L,) 753-9500 CHAIN OF CUSTODY REPORT
ion No. Sampier (Print N D, FormNo. /
I Sl | i meeenso evees || 83 | a s
2 i,
et N Sampl
T 97113 o %yﬁ o L o STANDARD
Project Location Afﬁllanon _ % § E 7 )4 T
HaywaeD Ca.  |Acers Environ. 58] 8
Wi | .
Sample NoJldentification Date Jime” LablNo, o= &SD  REMARKS
¢ . .
7 muw -} H/!B/q'} 024 3
:f muJ - Z ch. 38 5
Y mw-3 0622 3
Y  mw-4 0929 3
|
;2 mw-5 . I| ©9-4° 3
/:/ M~ b 0q:58 3 x
Z __mw-7 | ent® 3
¥ mw-8 Vo 03y 3
Relinguish : (Signatuy Afﬁliaﬂ;;g] ya Time | Received by: {Signature/Affliation) Date | Time
l&'ﬁ W%ﬁf AEG’LS %} P35 J:Wz,«d-’ T (WEE'T) ‘y”?/‘is;ossr
Relinquished by: (SignaturesAfiliation) Data | Time | Received'by: (Signatwé/Afiiliation) Date | Time
B Ty 5. Fogne [ EZT Wiegiost —1
Relinquished by? (Signature/Aiiliation) Date | Time | Recowed by:{Si iliati Date | Time
B S h)Ia&s 1355
] Fax Prevt = <. 480t ULTRAMAR ING. !
Report To: Fax PeauTs To SHERS RcHeeLs feiv T et
1050 MeELoby bai. #ED (A1) 782-1277 Hanford, CA 93230
PoseilE (4. 9S8 Attention; 7 E’ﬁﬁ}f ?’BX

WHITE: Return to Client with Report

YELEOW: Laboraiory Copy

PINK: Criginator Copy

J2-4003 A



|7 U)L-;BT Uitramar Inc. BEACON
X
il (%Lo) 7152 -GSE0 CHAIN OF CUSTODY REPORT
Beacon Station No. Sampler {Print Name) 07(9 / Form No. <<
5S4, DI mderdnd ANALYSES n{18/9 of Z
Project No. Sampler (Signatyre)
A4Z2-773 Do ﬁaﬂw//( _ . STANDARD
Project Location Affiiation Sk = TA T
Haywees  Ca. |femis (&S 3
i |r b .
| Sample No.fidentification Date, @? LabNo. || @ REMARKS
Z  mw-9 sles | ogio X 3
 — ] - - Mol THIS SmPs VNI
YEDBDIP BLanid v o538 X Hponiograzd By siens 2,
Relinquishey by: (Sigpature/Afilliation) iaae Time | Received by: (SignaturerAffiliation) Date | Time ;
124:/2?? MMM/%;S s |10°35| T . Fnge JVEST Wivlg 10:3 5 |
Relinquished by: {Signature/Affiliation) Date | Time | Receivedby: (Signature/Affiliation) Date { Time
Tor gyt Fasgoe [oHBT Pt (305| <~ - e S
Relinguished by: (Sighature/, } | Time | Received by: (S Affiliation) Date | Time
o ) A é ,/@2 24—
Report To: 7@y Aesuu: SHEILA PICHEELS, |Bilts, ULTRAMAR iNC. - YT
@ '&SerS 7o SHELA ﬁ%BFS 525 West Third Street =
@) 782-1277 Hanford, CA 93230 -
Attention: / c:ﬂi!;,! fféjﬁ

WHITE: Return 16 Client with Report

YELLOW: Laboralery Copy PINK: Originator Copy



TABLE 1
GROUND-WATER ELEVATION DATA

Relative CHANGE FROM
Well No. Casing Elevation DTW CWE  LAST QUARTER
APRIL 15, 1992
MW-1 37.46 22.10 15,36 + 1.67
MW-2 35.95 20.88 15.07 + 1.53
MW-3 40.28 24.589 15.69 + 1.70
HW-4 34.94 NA --- ---
MW-5 36.37 NA -—- ---
MW-6 37.43 NA - -
MW-7- 30.50 16.00 14.50 + 1,60
MW-8 28.48 14.30 14.18 + 1,57
JULY 7, 1992
MW-1 37.46 23.40 14,06 - 1,30
MW-2 35.95 21.95 14,00 - 1.07
MuW-3 40.28 25.90 14.38 - 1.31
MW-4 34.94 NA .- “am
MW-5 36.37 NA --- ---
MW-6 37.43 NA --- ---
HW-7 30.50 17.10 13.40 - 1.10
MW-8 28.48 15.60 12.88 - 1.30

Elevation of top of casing measured in feet relative to arbitrary
datum (100 ft); Depth-to-water measured in feet below top of casting
DTW = Depth-to-water

CWE = Calculated water elevations

NM = Not Accessible




TABLE 2
ANALYTICAL RESULTS ON GROUND WATER SAMPLES

Well No. Date B T E X TPH-g
WELL MW-1
4/15/92 710 11 150 440 8900
7/7/92 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50
WELL MW-2
4/15/92 21 <0.5 56 26 1200
7/7/92 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50
WELL MW-3
. 4/15/92 1.8 < 0.5 < 0.5 < 0.5 69
7/1/92 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50
WELL MW-4
4/15/92 NA
7/1/92 NA
WELL MW-5
4/15/92 NA
7/1/92 NA
WELL MW-6
4/15/92 NA
7/7/92 NA
WELL MW-7
4/15/92 21 1.2 2.0 1.2 1500
7/7/92 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 320
WELL MW-8
4/15/92 1900 34 1200 1800 40000
7/1/92 560 14 32 630 19000

A1l results shown in parts per billion (ppb)

TPHg
B,T,E.X

<
NA

Total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline

Benzene, Tuluene, Ethyibenzene, and Total Xylenes
Less than detectijon limit shown

Not Analyzed




AEGIS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.
GROUNDWATER/LIQUID LEVEL DATA
{measurements in feet)

}///6/?3

Project Address: 29706 Mission Blvd, Hayward (# 546) Date:
Recorded by: 5 7= Project No.: 92-773
Well Elev. Measured Depth 1o Depth to Product Comments {TOC/TOB)

Well No.| Time TOC Total Depth Gr. Water Product Thickness {product skimmer in weli)

mwt | 0935 3746 27.493 2.7 4

Mw-2 | 057 3595 | 39.°° 21.38

mws | 05235 4008 | 37.80 14.98

Mw4 | 28159 3050 39.02 20.6°

MW-5 | ©9:26 | 2848 34-52 al .2

mwe | 094y 39.17 22,35

mw.y |06 4.0 {6-58

mws | 12°°% 3945 15.09

s |o8i% 23 .16 q.85

Notes:




@ _soommomcssima.ne

 SAMPLING' INFORMATION SHEET

) Client: EERCDM * 54 Project No: 92#77
Site: 2 s . Wall Designation: mm-— / rG
HAYWHED CH.
is satup of tratfic control devicas required? : @ YES Setup & Takedown tima: ‘ hours
ia there standing water in well box? : & YES {Above TOC  Below TOC ]
Is Top of Casing cut tevel?  : NO IIfNDplmoexpldninmnn?'kol
l is well cap sealed end locked? : NO CYES [ 1 NO pisasa expiain in remarks)
Height of Wall Casing Riser {in inches) : o
Genaral condition of Walthaad sssembly Exceilant Fair Poor (Expisin in ramarks)
Purging Equiprant: ] iz 2" Disposabie bailer Submersible pump
" 2" PVC bailer Dedicated bailer
" 4" PVC bailer
Sampled with:  Disposal bailer: [ <] Taflon Bailer: _::l
1 Weil Diamater: 2~ 3" 4" X 6" 8" __
Purge Vol. Muttiplier:  0.163 0.367 0.653 1.47 2.61 gal/ft.
17 a.’ﬂmhnm.ﬂﬂnmm LS 7%
Tima:__ 06 @J Time:_o 7- 40 Calcuiated purge:
Depth of well:_ "> 1.97% Depth to water:  2.3-9 7 Actual purge: 2.7 |
Depth to water: 3272
Meter Caiibration Temp. E.C. pH Turbldim :
Date Initial reading ‘
Time Adjusted reading ; ,
Start purge: __ (6. ¢ o Sampiing time: O 77:YS5 Sampling Dat: _////8 /¢ 3
Time Temp.’t E.C. pH Turbidity Voiume |
6 S | 27,1 G N /3
o 1S | as. X g0 S £-75" /2
036 1272 Y o, 6-23 )3
Sample appearance: Jcm* £ (oA /L
QC sampias coilected at this well: Locl{:: 323
Equipment repiaced: {Check ali that appiy) Note condition of repiaced item.
2" Locking Cap: [ | Lock #2357: [ | Lock #0909: | |
4" Locking Cap: Lock #3753: [ ] Lock-Dolphin: |
Remarks: A
DL uwhATER=_ | GALS. -
Signature £ ‘m Review




. *L ) ABCIS ENVIRONMETAL INC. SAMPLING INFORMATION SHEET j

; Client: jEﬂCDM & ﬁb Project No: 3;_775
Site:_ 29705 _ISSIDA  BLyD. Well Designation: /My /)— 3 #a
HAYWHRD CH.

is setup of traffic control devices required? @ YES Setup & Takadown tima: I hours
Is thare standing watar in well box? &0 YES {Above TOC  Below TOC }
Is Top of Casing cut level? : NO G tnuomamm:ﬁzl
is well cap ssaled and locked? : NO JYES { if NO pleasa expiain in rks)
Height of Wall Casing Riser  in inches} : ,
General condition of Welihead assembly Excailent Gosd Fair Poor _(Exglisin in remarks)
Purging Equipment: éﬂg 2" Disposable bailer submersime pump
2" PVC bailer Dedicated bailer
4" PVC bailer
Sampied with:  Disposal baliler: [@_ Tefion Bailer: I;l
Wail Diameter: 2% 3" 4" X 6" 8"
Purge Vol. Multiplier: 0.163 0.367 0.653 1.47 2.61 gal/ft.
_lnitial Measumment ol - fﬁimmnﬂnﬂum 27.59
Time: 05435 Time:_ 44 : |¢ Caiculated purge: 7.3 i
Depth of wall:_3 7.5/ Depth to water: ¢ <75 Actual purge: 5 2 f
Depth to water: 1Y, 2‘9 :
Meter Calibration Temp. E.C. pH Turbidity J
Date Initial reading
Time Adjusted reading |
Start purge: 05 : YO Sampling tima: 220 Sampling Date: 1/, 8/5 >
Time Temp. 4, E.C. pH Turbidity Volume |
65-Y9 | ay.% )46Vl 5.8 I
0600 26 - & ge& Yl 19 I ;
0010 | 3¢ 8 8oz v Sl 47, 90 T
Sample appearance: SOML« CLovg )y
QC samples collected at this well: Lock: 3273
Equipment replaced: (Check ali that apply) Note condition of replaced item. |
2" Locking Cap: [ ] Lock #2357: [ | Lock #0909: [ |
4" Locking Cap: [ ] Lock #3753: [ | Lock-Dolphin: [ |
Remarks: i
DL WATER = | GHLS.
Signature 5 Y\ Review




1L ) AGCS ENVIROMMENTAL, INC. ’ SAMPLING INFORMATION SHEET J

Client: E EACON * S4b Project No: 2 ‘r 77
Site: 29705 _MISSIDA, _ BLD. Well Designation: Nu)—
HBYWHARPD  CA.

Is setup ot traffic control davicas requirad? % YES Setup & Takedown time: hours
is thars standing water in weil box? : ) YES { Above TOC Balow TOE }
Is Top of Casing cut lavel? : NO ES [ If NO please axpiain in remsrks)
Is well cep sealed and locked? NO, CYES ( It NO pieass axpiain in ramairks)
Haight of Well Casing Riser { in inches) : & |
General condition of Wellhead assembly :  Excellent 5000 Fair Poor (Expiain in remarks)
Purging Equipmant: 2" Disposabie baiier X Submersible pump
2" PVC hailer Dedicated bailer
4" PVC bailer
Sampied with:  Disposal hailar:J@_ Teflon Bailer: [ |
Well Diametar: 2% 3" 4" X 6" __ 8"
Purge Vol. Multiplier: 0.163 0.367 0.653 1.4 2.61 gal/ft.
_initial Mepsurment 18 Seenarce Mommurerens 2 7-2%
Time: O&:3C Time:__©7:7) Caiculated purge: ¢ &
Depth of wall: 3 §.9RX Depth to water: 3 i A7 Actuai purge: Zﬁ
Depth to water: JC. 60
Meter Calibration Temp. E.C. pH T urbidity
Date Initial reading] |
Time Adjusted reading] ' L
Start purge: 08 . 5 7 Sampling time: 9. 20 Sampling Dat:e: 11/ 1873
Time Temp. %0, E.C. 3# pH Turbidity Voiume
07:0/1 29.7 | 253 °1 593 /6
09:°9 Q,“z )0 18 L6
09:1Y Y R J-97 174
Sample appearance: c Lokt
QC semples coliected at this well: Lock: 3759
Equipmant replaced: {Check all that apply) Note condition of replaced item.
2" Locking Cap: [ ] Lock #2357: [ ] Lock #0909;: [ |
4" Locking Cap: i i Lock #3753: [ | Lock-Doiphin: [ |

Remarks:

%Lu/mz:’e: S_GALS.

Signature R Review K 5 |




;!L ) ABGIS ENVIRONMBNTAL INC. SAMPLING INFORMATION SHEET J‘

. client: __PBEACON * sS4, Project No: __ 92-773
Sita: Z s . Well Designation: ___ Y )— S
HAYWARD CH. |
Is setup of traffic control devices required? ®o. YES Setup & Takedown time: _'____ hours
is there standing water in waell box? NO D { Above TOC < Below TOC]D
Is Top of Casing cut lavei? : NO s { 1 NO plasse axpisin in )
Is well cop ssaled and locked? : NO OqES { if NO please expisin in )
Height of Well Casing Riser ( in inches) : .
General condition of Welihaad assembly :~  Excellent Bood— Fair Poor (Expisin in remnaris)
Purging Equipment: 2" Disposabie bailer X Submarsib:le'pump
2" PVC hailer Dedicated bailer
4" PVC bailer
Sampied with:  Disposal baiier: Q__A__] Tefion Bailer: _:I
Well Diameter: 2" l}( 3 __ 4" 6" 8" __
Purge Vol. Multiplier: 0.163 0.367 0.653 1.47 2.61 gal/ft. :
_initial Measurment (2 bocharae mesmuremant 21 3
Time:_07: 26 _ Time:_07 76 Calcuiated purgp: &
Depth of well:__ 3 4.5 3 Depth to water;_ 3 7./ A Actual purge: A
Depth to water: 2 ( 80 ,
Maeter Calibration T‘emp. E.C. pH Turhiditv;f
Date Initial reading ’
Time Adjusted reading g
Start purge: © 7. 2¢ Sampling time: o09'Y0 Sampling Datg: 1//18/9 3
Time Temp.yr| E.C. pH Turbidity Voiuma |
poido | 217 772 ¢./° 3
09 13 ( | Jo.t 793 4.1/ S
09 FA qe. 0 E-A] 6.1 A 2.
Sample appearance: c Lor/l
QC sampies collacted at this waell: Lock: 32572
Equipment replaced: {Check all that apply) Note condition of replaced item.
2" Locking Cep: [ | Lock #2357: [ | Lock #0909: [ |
4" Locking Cap: g Lock #3753: g Lock-Dofphin: [ |
Remarks: (A} opof '

DL WATER = 5 GHLS. ' |

Signature ﬂ VM Review




: AGQIS EVIECNMENTAL INC. SAMPLING INFORMATION SHEET ]
| i
: Client: QEEﬁcou * sul ProjectNo: __92+773
Sita: Z s . Well Designation: mw—- A
HAYWHERD cA. ;
i» setup ot traffic control devices required? :  GHO> YES  Setup & Tokedown tima: _|
Is there stending water in well box? : % YES {Above TOC  Below TOF
is Top of Casing cut level? : YES {IfNOplmtexplnininrﬂl
is well cap sealed and locked? : NO CYES ([ NO plsase explain in remerks}
Height of Well Casing Riser { in inches) : /O
| General condition of Welihead assembly : = Excelent Good Fair Poor (Explsin in remarks)
Purging Equipmaent: 2" Disposable bailer Submersibla pump
2" PVC bailer Dedicated bailer
4" PVC bailer
Sampled with:  Disposal bailer: [ %] Teflon Bailer: [ |
Waell Diamater: 2" 3" 4" 6" __ 8"
Purge Vol. Muidplier: 0.163 0.367 0.653 14 2.61 gal/ft,
Initial M A“’n‘?l " ¢ o577
Time: 09 Y g / Time: ©9:5) Calculated purge: /O
Depth of well:__Z7. - 7. &ED Depth to water: 2 J. ¥© Actuai purge: /O
Depth to water: 2.9, } [ .
Meter Calibration Temp. E.C. pH ~Turbidity
Date Initial reading 1
Time Adjusted reading r ,
Startpurge: o9 - Y7 Sampling time: £ G 583 Sampling Data: ////3 /77
Time Temp.o{/ E.C. pH Turbidity Voiume
0948 | g6 | 89y 1 ;e A
09:50 1 243 | 295 G.oy 3
095 | 29 » 7 8% 6.06 3
L
Sampie appearance: S EMT - Ceovdp .
QC samples coilected at this wall: Lock: 37579
Equipment replaced: (Check all that apply) Note condition of repiaced item. |
2" Locking Cap: [ | Lock #2357: [ ] Lock #0909: [ |
4" Locking Cap: Lock #3753: [ ] Lock-Dolphin: [ |
Remarks: X 53 SHARP pwé ¥ 5
DL UBTER= S GAIS. |
Signature D VY Review g 5 i




ABGIS BNVIRONMENTAL, DNC. ‘

€

SAMPLING INFORMATION SHEET

)

Client:

TEE?P«:DM *54k

Project No:

92-773
nil- 3. 7o

4" PVC bailer

Sita: 2 Wall Designation:
HA—YLW?@ _CH.
in satup of traffic control devices required? NO YES Setup & Takedown time: hours
Is there standing water in well box? : NO YES { Above TOC Below TOC )
Is Top of Casing cut level? : NO YES [Bl‘lophueexnldnlnmndrksl
Is well cap ssafed and locked? : NO YES { If NO plaase expiain in remarks
Height of Wall Casing Riser ( in inches} :
General condition of Wellhead agsambly : Excatient Good Fair Poor | in ramarks}
Purging Equipment: 2" Disposable bailer Submersible pump
2" PVC bailer Dedicated bailer

Sampled with:  Disposa! bailer: [ > Tetion Bailer: [ |
Well Diameter: 2% 3" ___ 4" 6" g _
Purge Vaol. Multiplier: 0.163 0.367 0.653 1.47 2.61 gal/ft.
_Initial Measurment { 7'4_)’Bnnhnm.nﬂmnmmgm 20.0#
Time: 06 Ry} Time:_07: Y5~ Calculated purqb: v~
Depth of well: 3 - f Depth to water:___ /.28 Actual purge: ¢/~
Depth to water: [§- 58 |
Mater Calibration Temp. “E.C. pH | Turbidity
Date Initial reading :
Time Adjusted reading [
po mdem—
Start purge: 04 O Sampling time: o )-5°0 Sampling Date: ////5/9 7
Time Temp.0¢, E.C. pH Turbidity Volume
07:07 V 2¢.72 | 21, s0¥ (3
)30 lz2g.( | 832 | ¢.75° 2l
07:38 1272 g8af O -2| ry
Sample appearance: ) 8M I - C (A |
QC samples collected at this waell: Lock: 3773

Equipment replaced:

(Check all that apply) Note condition of repiaced item.

2" Locking Cap: [ ] Lock #2357: [ ] Lock #0909: [ |

4" Locking Cap: Lock #3753: [ ] Lock-Dolphin: [ |
Remarks: HAS epof |

DT uBTER = | GHLS.

Signature N Review




s ABGIS TNVECISBNTAL BIC. [ © SAMPLING INFORMATION SHEET ) j
Cllent: EE&C"M ¥ S4b Project No:__ 92773

Site: Z970S _1ISSIDA. Bu/D. Well Designation: ___ i/ -5
HAYWHRD  cA.

Is setup of trsffic control devices required? Qb YES Setup & Takedown time: __ hours
is there standing water inwelibox? : (WD YES (Abova TOC  Below TOC }
is Top of Casing cut level? : NO €7 { If NO please expiain in remarks)
is well cap sealed and locked? : NO @ { # NO pisase explain in remarks)
Height of Wall Casing Riser ( in inchas} : [C ‘
General condition of Watthead assembly :  Excatient - Gaod Falr Poor (Explsin in remarks)
Purging Equipmant: 2" Disposable bailer X _ Submersible pump
2" PVC bailer Dedicated bailer

4" PVC bailer

Sampled with:  Disposal bailer: Teflon Bailer: [ |

| Well Diameter: 2% 3 4" _X ' 8" _I
Purge Vol. Muitiplier: 0.163 0.367 0.653 1.47 2.61 gal/ft.
/
Initia) Measurment 2% 2ochrae Memsuremens 1 7- &5
Time: /025 Time: (©-373 Calculated purge: & 3
Depth of well;__ 3 7- 25 Depth to water: /7.9 73 Actual purge: & 3
Depth to water: /.29 .
Meter Calibration Temp. E.C. pH " Turbidity
Date initial reading
Time Adjusted reading |
Start purge: (o ' © 7 Sampiing time: _ /o 35 Sampling Date: ,///5/
Time Temp.’4 E.C. pH Turbidity Volume .
o i 1Y 2.5 | e | £ 2/
1031 31| =2 18%°| 4.4 2!
0 :a8 305" | ¢l .09 21

Sampie appearance: ¢ R/

QC sampias collected at this well: Lock: 37573
Equipment replaced: {Check all that apply) Note condition of replaced item.
2" Locking Cap: [ Lock #2357: [ | Lock #0909: [ |
4" Locking Cap: [ | Lock #3753: [ Lock-Doiphin: [ |
Remarks:

DL wATERL= b GALS.

Signature E 4 Ll _ Review




, L ) ATGIS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAMPI:INGZILNYEORMATION SHEET & .. J
.3 . R N : o F o by AR 4w ¥

client: __ BEACON * 54 " " Project No: 92-773
Site: 29705 AIISSIDAl BLyP.  Well Designation: __Jy/)—
HAYWHRD A - -
is satup of watfic control devicas required? NO @ Satup & Takedown time: %Lhom
is there standing water in well box? ®D YES "{Above TOC  Below TOC }
Is Top of Casing cut lavel? : NO aes { 1 NO pisase explsin in remarks)
is well cop seaisd and locked? : NG =P { If NO pisass expiain in remarks)

Helght of Wall Casing Riser { in inchas) :

General condition of Welihead essembly  : _Lm.um (e 7 ) - Falr Poor | in remarks)
Purging Equipment: 2" Disposable bailer g Submarsigle pump

2" PVC bailer Dedicated bailer

4" PVC bailer 7
Sampied with:  Disposal bailer: Teflon Baller: [}
Well Diameter: 27 _»( 3" ___ 4" 6" -
Purge Vol. Multiplier: 0.163 0.367 0.853 147 2.61 gal/ft.
137! Recharae Megsurement (-5 !
Tima:__ 08 -/ Time: 08 38 - Caiculated purge: &
Depth of well:__) 3./6 _ Depth to water:_{0.7/ Actual purge:
Depth to water: 2.@5 : . |
Mater Calibration Temp. E.C. "pH Turbidity
Date Initial reading - o
Time Adjusted reading| ; Lo
Start purge: 08. 1¢ Sampiing time: __ ©8-4Y0 ... Sampling Data: ////8/5 7
Time Tamp.oM E.C. : pH Turbidity Volume
O .26 | 6.4 Byz vl 33 I
08: 28 2). 8 8w S¢/ 3
0889 | 279 87 Y221 - 2
Sample appearance: LLovgy
QC samples collectad at this well: Lock: Doc An v
Equipment repiaced: (Check all that appiy) Note condition of repiaced item. |
2" Locking Cap:  [__] Lock #2357: [__] Lock #0809: [
4" Locking Cap: Q Lock #3753: [ ] Lock-Doiphin: | |
Remarks: . ——
DL uATERL = Y GAlS.
Signature E ’ M Review




